Heavy-duty three-point grippers HGDT
Subject to change – 2011/112 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Heavy-duty three-point grippers HGDT
Key features
At a glance
The force generated by the linear
motion is translated into the gripper
jaw movement via a force-guided

2011/11 – Subject to change 3� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Heavy-duty three-point grippers HGDT
Peripherals overview and type codes
Peripherals overview System product for handling and assembly technology
1
3
2
5
6
4
7
8
Accessories
Type Brief description � Page/Internet
1 Gripper jaw blank
BUB-HGDT
Blank specially matched to the gripper jaws for custom production of gripper fingers 17
2 Centring sleeve
ZBH
For centring gripper jaw blanks/gripper fingers on the gripper jaws 18
3 Push-in fitting
QS
For connecting compressed air tubing with standard O.D. quick star
4 Blanking plug
B
For sealing supply ports when using ports at the front 18
5 Proximity sensor
SMT-10
For sensing the piston position, 3 slots available 18
6 Central mounting
SLZZ
For centring the gripper during mounting 18
7 Dowel pin For centring the gripper during mounting –
8 Adapter kit
HMSV, HAPG
Drive/gripper connections 15
Type codes
HGDT — 25 — A — F — G1
Type
HGDT Three-point gripper
Size
Position sensing
A Via proximity sensor
Force variant
F High force
Gripping force backup
G1 Opening
G2 Closing
Subject to change – 2011/114 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Heavy-duty three-point grippers HGDT
Technical data
Function
Double-acting
HGDT-…-A
Single-acting or
with gripping force retention …
… opening HGDT-…-G1
… closing HGDT-…-G2
-N- Size
25 … 63
-T- Stroke
1.5 … 10 mm
General technical data
Size 25 35 40 50 63